

PRESS RELEASE

LENOL and FUCHS Celebrate Two Years of Successful Partnership

Mannheim/Hamburg, Germany – September 18, 2024 – LENOL and FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY GMBH are pleased to announce the successful anniversary of their two-year collaboration. "FUCHS has been a strong partner, providing unwavering support and strategic partnership right from the start", said Jan Thiedeitz, CEO at LENOL DMCC.

Stefan Knapp, CEO of FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY GmbH, expressed his confidence in the joint efforts: "Our past achievements in marine have laid a solid foundation. Now, as we embark on this new chapter, there is no doubt that our commitment and dedication will lead to further success."

In an impressively short span, the partnership has given rise to a new marine lubricant brand, tailored to meet the unique demands of the industry. This achievement underscores our shared commitment to innovation and excellence.

"We are proud of our team for creating a new marine lubricant brand in such a short time. We are delighted to be part of this success story," said Knapp.

LENOL, a global oil marketer, has been providing high-quality marine lubricants in major ports worldwide. Their commitment to sustainability and reliability aligns perfectly with FUCHS's values.

The new marine lubricant brand, developed collaboratively, promises cutting-edge solutions for vessels operating in challenging maritime environments. It fulfils the latest environmental standards, including IMO Tier III regulations, and ensures safe and efficient operations at sea.

"As we celebrate this milestone," Knapp continued, "we look forward to continued growth, innovation, and a lasting impact on the marine industry."

About LENOL

LENOL is a management owned independent marketer of marine lubricants with a commitment to quality, innovation, and sustainability. LENOL serves shipowners, operators, and managers worldwide. Their comprehensive product range includes lubricants, greases, and specialty fluids designed to enhance performance and protect valuable assets.

About FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY GmbH

FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY is a subsidiary of FUCHS SE, the world's largest independent supplier of lubricant solutions. At FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY, 1,400 specialists at 5 locations in Germany work on innovative lubricant solutions that enable the mobility of tomorrow. A comprehensive product range, supplemented by digital offerings and smart services, as well as many years of lubricant expertise and a high level of research competence are the pillars of the development of smart lubricant solutions that keep the world moving both sustainably and efficiently.

Tel: +971 4 5582254

Email: orders@lenolmarine.com

Photo



Left to right: Stefan Knapp and Susanne Heirich (FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY), Jan Thiedeitz and Stefan Claussen (LENOL).

Photo: FUCHS LUBRICANTS GERMANY GmbH

Note to Editors: High-resolution images and additional information are available upon request.

For media enquiries, please contact:

LENOL Germany GmbH

Email: sblumenberg@lenolmarine.com

Phone: +49 40 524 7007 30